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Our Mission and Vision

MISSION STATEMENT

Our mission is to inspire and develop innovative, creative, 

self-directed learners, one scholar at a time.

VISION STATEMENT

Our vision is to create a collaborative virtual learning 

community, inspiring scholars to appreciate the ways in which 

arts and sciences nurture a curiosity for life-long learning, and 

prepare scholars to take responsibility for their future success.



Our Values



Community Providers



$828,117

$858,521

$804,315

$207,029

$214,630

$201,078

$334,171

$342,959

$345,920

Yolo

San Diego

Los Angeles

Educational Support Funds Spent on Core

25% of semester budget targeted for core curriculum

1st Semester Total Educational Support Funds

Core Curriculum Expenditures



Community Providers
Top 10 Service Providers

$9,945

$12,774

$15,872

$16,127

$16,284

$16,926

$21,102

$29,248

$31,705

$57,390

WM Tutoring Services

Learn Beyond The Book

Art & Soul Music Studios

Outschool

Yamashita Karate

Mathnasium of Novato

Viva Learning Community

Time4Learning

Sienna Ranch Operations

Independent Minds Academy



Community Providers
Top 10 Material Providers

$23,098 

$28,907 

$42,802 

$51,656 

$59,977 

$55,483 

$65,167 

$71,393 

$82,451 

$335,207 

Blick Art

Lakeshore Learning

Office Depot

KiwiCo

Bookshark

EdTech 101

Amazon

Timberdoodle

Moving Beyond the Page

Rainbow Resource



Finance

Melissa Alcaraz

Finance Coordinator

Nicole Sendejaz

Office Manager
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Finance
Restricted Funds-Los Angeles 
As of 01.15.22
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Apportionment Expenditures

Finance
Restricted Funds-San Diego 
As of 01.15.22



Finance
Restricted Funds-San Diego 
As of 01.15.22
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Apportionments Expenditures



$6,029,628 

$7,843,508 

$5,843,801 

Los Angeles San Diego Yolo

Finance
LCAP Total Allocations by Charter



Finance
LCAP Expenditures by Charter as of 12.31.21

$2,334,885 

$2,571,727 

$1,617,562 

Los Angeles San Diego Yolo



Information Technology 



Information Technology
ClassLink Software Users

4615

4491

1871

519 428

Renaissance School Pathways Brain POP Lexia IXL



Information Technology
Helpdesk Requests

6

15

21

12

23

36

0 5 10 15 20 25 30 35 40

ClassLink Login Help

Hardware Issue

Password Reset

November December



Information Technology
ZoHo Helpdesk

28

3.5

65

26

4

107

Resolution Times In Hours

Initial Response Times in Hours

New Tickets

November December



Operations



Operations Update
Signed and Approved Master Agreements vs. Enrollment Cap



Operations Update



Operations Update



Operations Update



Operations Update
Withdrawal Trends



Operations Update
2021-2022 Top Withdrawal Reason



Operations Update
McKinney-Vento Scholars

Total Number of Scholars Experiencing Homelessness = 251



Operations Update
McKinney-Vento Scholars Residency Status



Questions?

Contact:

Lisa Fishman | Chief Operations Officer

818.732.4692

lfishman@compasscharters.org

@CCSCOO

mailto:lfishman@compasscharters.org

